# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5104313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J. CHIKE	08/09/2018
STEFANO SPINELLI	08/08/2018
CORY P. GUSSERT	08/07/2018
JONATHON T. ZAHN	08/08/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY
Street Address:	2300 SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE
City:	GREEN BAY
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54307

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16109028

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

**Correspondent Name:** THOMPSON COBURN LLP ONE US BANK PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5016-177026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. HIMICH
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046665 FRAME: 0455** 505057558



PATENT REEL: 046665 FRAME: 0456

**PATENT** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Matthew J. Chike of Luxemburg, WI, Stefano Spinelli of Green Bay, WI, Cory P.

Gussert of Pulaski, MI, and Jonathon T. Zahn of Green Bay, WI, (ASSIGNOR(S)) have invented certain

new and useful improvements for an Automated Blade Change for Tissue Saw for which ASSIGNOR(S)

has/have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying ASSIGNOR(S) as the

only inventor(s) thereof, said application being assigned Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office and identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 5016-177026); and

WHEREAS, Paper Converting Machine Company, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin,

having its principal office and place of business at 2300 South Ashland Avenue, Green Bay, WI 54307,

(ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be

obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said ASSIGNEE,

its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as

the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by ASSIGNOR(S), in and to said

application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals,

non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and

extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all priority

rights and all rights to claim priority; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree(s) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE

hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as ASSIGNEE may desire to

apply for, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue

said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to

insert in this ASSIGNMENT the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of

ASSIGNEE, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 046665 FRAME: 0457 substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in any derivation proceeding, interference, or third party challenge, to cooperate to the best of the ability of ASSIGNOR(S) in the matters of preparing and executing any petition, affidavit, or other document relating thereto and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign country and vest in said ASSIGNEE all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) if this ASSIGNMENT had not been made.

And for said consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of ASSIGNEE, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR(S):
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day of
August 2018. March
Matthew J. Chike
On this day of day of 2018 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of State of day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 18 Hagast 303/

Page 2 of 6

REEL: 046665 FRAME: 0458

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	i have	hereunto	set	mv	hand	the	812	dav	of
Am	484		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			y	Anneal Co.		A	uuy	0,
<del></del>		<sub></sub> , 2018.			1			`}	///		
				Stefano	Spinell	li	<del></del>				
				Otelano	opinen	11	No.	*****			
Sterano Sp	ineiii, to me i	day of <u>///</u> known to be the he/she execute	e person (	described in	and w	no ex	cecute	y Pub	olic, within ar personally foregoing as	nd for appea signm	the red ent
	_										
written.	IESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have ner	eunto set m	y hand	and s	seal th	e date	e and year la	ast abo	ove
				Notary F	Public	<u>C (                                   </u>	<u>Ko</u>	<u> </u>	<u>Nogrice</u>	<u> </u>	*******
My Commis	ssion Expires	: <u>18 A</u>	çust	•				*******	11111111111111111111111111111111111111		
							Neget 1	TE.	N. MOLING		
							4	04	TAPLE	12981989	
						;		۵.		76884488	
								$\cdot \cdot \cdot 0$	BLIU	181818	
							20000	,,0F	MISCORMINI	•	
								******	Migoning		

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR(S	S):						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto se	et my	hand	the	<b>1</b> //	day	of
<u>August</u> 2018.			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
*	. Jeffer .	· James	(	**********	Markey Commission		
	Cory P. Gu	ssert				*************	······································
1	(						
On this day of fire call County of State of P. Gussert, to me known to be the person describe acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/h	bed in and wh	10 execu	ited the	Public persor forego	c, within a nally appea ing assign	nd for ared C ment a	the ory and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herewaritten.	unto set my h	and and	seal the	e date	and year la	ast abo	ove
		WE	<u>6.60</u>	<u> No</u>	yriha.	1	
S	Notary Pub	lic		ş	*		
My Commission Expires: 12 August a	2021						
		HILLY ANN STATES	NOT AUB	MOL	MANAMAN NO NOTHING		

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR(S):
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day or
August 2018.  Johathon T. Zahn
On this day of August 2018 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of State of Occasion personally appeared Jonathon T. Zahn, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
My Commission Expires:    August 2021

# AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Paper Converting Machine Company

written.

Salar Maria			
On this <u>S</u> day of <u>Access</u> State <u>Mark Cachas</u> , to me known to assignment and acknowledged that he/she	of ////////////////////////////////////	, personally in and who executed the	appeared
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand ar	nd seal the date and year	last above

Mark Zastrow - Vice-President of Sales

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 18 August 2011

